Realty & Auction LLC § =

Wood Processing Equipment

Auction Opens. Tue, Nov 28 10:00am CT

Lot

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

Title

Dump Hopper

Grapple Bucket for Front End L oader
JRB Attachments LLC 8 Front Loader Bucket
Fuel Tank

Dump Hopper

Grapple Attachment for Skid Steer
Cat Bucket for Skid Steer

2003 International 4300 DT466 Spreader Truck
Skid Steer Bucket

Fuel Tank

Fuel Tank

Dump Hopper

Dump Hopper Green

1999 JL G Lift

Skid Steer Bucket

Dump Hopper Green

Grapple Bucket

SpeedAire Air Compressor

Dock Plate

Over 400,000 Fire Wood Bags

Over 300" Poly/Double Bubble/Reflective
G2/L2 Tubless Tire

Two 42" Belt Drive Blowers

Pirate Brand Quality Sand Blaster
Banding Machine

Banding Machine

Plastic Banding Machine

Plastic Banding Machine

Banding Machine

Two Samuel Strapping System
Samuel Strapping System

Samuel Strapping System

Five 5 Gallon Gas Cans

/6

01/16/26 01:02:03

620 Maxwell 5t
Cookeville, TN 38501

taysauctions.com

Auction Closes: Tue, Dec 12 10:00am CT

Lot

0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0052
0053
0054
0055
0056
0057
0058
0059
0060
0061
0062
0063
0064
0065
0066

Title

Assortment of Shop Tools

Open Serrated Seals

16 New Yédlow Pyramex Hard Hats
Impulse Foot Sealer

Impulse Auto Sealer

Two Sedlers

Impulse Foot Sealer

Tri Jet

New Auto Type Impulse Sealer
Two Battery Charger/Auto Start
Two Chains

Extension Cords and Ladder
Radiator

Turn Table Hopper

Four Rails

Roll of Rubber Belting

SPX Hydraulic Motor and Conveyor Belt
Toyota Fork Lift

Skid Steer Attachment

Case Fork Attachment for Front End Loader
04 Grapple Bucket

Skid Steer Fork Attachment

Two Non Operational 246B Cat Skid Steers
Toyota Fork Lift

Peanut Wagon

Peanut Wagon

Peanut Wagon

John Deere HPX Gator 4x4

Cat 246B Skid Steer

Daawoo Forlift GC25

40" Salsco Portable Shaving Mill
Barko 275B Knuckle Boom

2007 Genie TML 4000N



Lot

0067
0068
0069

0070
0071
0072
0073
0074
0075
0076
0077
0078
0079
0080
0081
0082
0083
0084
0085
0086
0087
0088
0089
0090
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0097
0098
0099
0100

0101

0102
0103

0104
0105
0106

Title

60" Buck Saw
Buck Saw

Adams Portable Adjustable Conveyor 06
Kohler Command Pro 27

Magna One Synchronous AC Generator
1977 Carley Dump Trailer

John Deere Wheel Loader

8' Post Pounder Skid Steer Attachment
48 Flat Bed Trailer

Bobcat Versa Handler V518 Non Operational
2000 Utility Van Trailer

2000 Utility Van Trailer

45' Great Dane Van Trailer

98 Lufkin Van Trailer

1997 Utility Van Trailer

1994 Navistar International Crane Truck
Buck Saw

2 Bunk Custom Log Trailer

2011 Pitts 2 Bunk Log Trailer

2005 53' Great Dane Van Trailer

2013 53" Peerless Walking Trailer

2009 48' Peerless Walking Floor Trailer
40' Lufkin Walking Floor Trailer

99 Trail Start Walking Floor Trailer
John Deere 544G Front End L oader
2005 Freightliner Columbia

Kubota B26 L oader Backhoe

Two Ton Over Head Crane

Bridge Port Lathe

Three Ton CM Hoist

Three Ton CM Hoist

K.O Lee Surface Grinder

Machine Operating System

Tool Stand

Westinghouse 40 Hp Motor Lifeline 30 HP
Motor

Player Design 40,000,000 BTU Vertical Steel
Wood Fired Burner

MEC 50" Triple Bypass Tumble Dryer

Advanced Metals Galvanized Receiving Hopper
w/ Blower

BM&M 2 Deck Chip Screen
BM&M Chip Screen
KP Klein KPT-120 Porto-Tower Water Storage

2/6

Lot

0107
0108
0109
0110
0111
0112

0113
0114
0115

0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0121

0122
0123

0124
0125
0126
0127
0128
0129

0130

0131
0132
0133

0134
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139

0140
0141
0142
0143

01/16/26 01:02:03

Title

BM&M 1 Deck Chip Screen

36" Conveyor

36" Conveyor

Wood Fuel Feed Hopper

Webster FSM Vibrating Conveyor

MEC Company 50' Triple Bypass Tumble
Dryer

Receiving Log Deck & Conveyor
Rotary Drum Debarker Delimber

Cutline Slow Down Chain with Sides &
Accumulation Deck

Linden Swing Type Buck Saw
Cut Line Log Transfer Chute
60" Dual Head Pine Shaver
60" Dual Head Pine Shaver
60" Dual Head Pine Shaver

Hydraulic Power Unit with Three Motors and
Pumps

Proserve Anchor 3 Ton Gantry Crane

Modern Fuel Storage Tank 1700 Gallon with
Hand Pump

Fuel Tank

Caterpillar 450 kW Diesel Generator
Kasten Wood Fuel Hopper

Schutte Buffalo Hammer Mill

Brock Six Ring Feed Bin

Player Design 15,000,000 BTU Heating
Chamber

48" Steel Heat Distribution Header and Blowers
with Control Building

Roll Off Container with Fire Wood
Three Stall Semi Loading Station (Unfinished)

Uninstalled BM&M 8x14' Three Deck Chip
Screen

Pine Post

Two Bundles of Pine Post
Two Bundle Pine Post

Pine Post

Unfinished Portable Conveyor

Unassembled Peerless Double Dump Chip
Hopper with Clamshell Dumps

Ford 9000 S/A Truck

Ford Truck Bed

Two Incompl ete Peanut Wagons
Two Incomplete Peanut Wagons



Lot

0144
0145
0146
0147
0148
0149

0150

0151

0152
0153
0154
0155
0156

0157
0158
0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0164
0165
0166
0167
0168

Title

Two Incompl ete Peanut Wagons
Man Lift Basket

Pallet of 15" Tires and Wheels
Air Compressor Pump Free
Two 8x10" Fuel Tank Saddles

Ibeam, Misc Ibeam Legs, Duct Tubing,
Conveyor End with Roller and Belt Guides,
Conveyor Belt Frames, Misc Safety Shells,
Pallets 2" Drag Chain and Misc Metal Sheeting

Two 5' Shaving Head and Two 5' Double Head
Frames Metal Sheeting

Two 30" Sections V Log Table with One Set
Log Kicker and Hydro Controls

Misc. Scrap Metal

Chain Track for Log Deck

Six 10" Sections 48"w Belt Conveyor Tables
Turn Table Hopper

2008 Fairbanks 60 Ton Pitless Scales

610 Prentice Knuckle Bomm

Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood

3/6

Lot
0169

0170
0171

0172

0173
0174
0175
0176
0177
0178

0179

0180

0181
0182

0183
0184
0185
0186
0187

0188
0189

0190
0191
0192
0193
0194

0195
0196
0197

0198
0199

0200

01/16/26 01:02:03

Title

Special Built 24" Swing Saw with Extra
10'x20" Roller Conveyor

Tin Metal Siding and Structural Steel

120" of 15'W V Shaped Conveyor with Drag
Chain

Seven Sticks of 5" C Channel and One Stick of
5" C Channel

Anglelron

IBeams, Square Tabing, Angle

C Channel

C Channel, Angle Iron, Angles

Channel

56' Uninstalled Conveyor Belt Structural Steel
with Elec. Motor and Rollers

Two Solutions Installed Conveyor Belt
Structural Steel with Rollers

C Channel Tack Welded Together and Two
Heavy Duty Ibeam Saw Horses

Bulletin 2100 Motor Control Center

Two 11'Long Arm Rams, Axle and Clamp for
4' Circular Saw Blade Two Chain Drive Gears,
Misc Steel,Block In, and Plastic Tote, Roll of
Insulation

Control Tower and Stand Unfinished
Metal Work Bench with Steel Plate
Pipe Tubing

Miscellaneous Gears, Chain, Motors

Sheet of Steel Diamond Plate and Square
Tubing

Catwak and Catwalk Grate

Three Pdllets of Elec. Connectors Boxes
Conduit Connectors and Fuses

Six Elec. Control Switches
GE 300 Line Control

GE CR306 Magnetic Starter
Elec. Control Center Benshaw

Conduit with Topaz Connectors Hangers,
Threaded Rod, 90 Degree Elbows, Misc. One
Conduit

Drag Chain and U Belt
Unfinished Cat Walk

Assortment of Waterpipe, Hand Rail, Two Long
Arm Rams

Pallets of Red Mesh Firewood Bags

250 Gallon Tote, 4-55 Gal Barrels. Pallet of
Wood Blocks and Crate with Old Strapping

Fabricated Lift Arm for Pallet Forks



Lot
0201

0202
0203

0204
0205
0206
0207
0208
0209

0210
0211
0212
0213
0214

0215
0216

0217

0218
0219
0220
0221
0222
0223
0224
0225
0226
0227
0228
0229
0230
0231
0300
0301
0302
0303
0304
0305

Title

All Loose Firewood Under Three Stall Truck
Loading Station

F600 Gas/Fuel Truck

Misc Steel Augers Calvert, Log Kicker Dust
Collector, 15 MBTU Burner Parts, Hyd. Pump
Drag Chain, Conveyor Parts

Morbark Industries Post Shaver
Douglas Pine Shaver

Hytrol 16" Belt Conveyor
BM&M Two Deck Chip Screen
53 Vertical Conveyor

Eight Bundles of 1.75"x22" Chain Link Fence
Top Rail Pipe

John Deere 544E L L (Log Loader)

Great Dane 53' Van Trailer W/ Side Damage
Tigercat 230 Knuckle Boom

Dump Hopper 3000 Lbs. Capacity

US Moator 75hp. Electric 3 Phase Motor on
Stand

Hydraulic Pump Station W/ 8hp. Gas Motor

Lincoln 225 Amp Welder with Cart and Torch
Hoses on Plastic Reel

GAP Co. Metal Banding Machine with Pallet of
Nine Rolls of Banding

Two Pallet Jacks and One 8' Step L adder

11 Bundles of Untreated Pine Post

22 Bundles of Untreated Wood 8' Posts

33 Bundles of Untreated Wood 8' Posts

11 Bundles of Untreated Wood 8' Posts

15 Bundles of Untreated Wood 8' Posts

Five Bundles of Untreated Wood Posts

Peanut Wagon

Little Giant 28' Elevator with Hydro Pump

30 Semi Trailer/Truck Tires

Le Roy Semor Hydraulic Pump with Reservoir
Six Log Racks and One Headache Rack

Fuel Transfer Tank W/ 12V Fill-Right Pump
Case 321D Wheel Loader

Assortment of Motors

Westinghouse Mator

Two Westinghouse Motors and One Teco Motor
Three GE Motors

Imperial Motor

Allis Chalmers Motors

Lot
0306

0307

0308
0309
0310
0311
0312
0313
0314
0315
0316
0317
0318

0319
0320

0321

0322

0323

0324

0325

0326

0327

0328

0329

0330

0331
0332
0333
0334

01/16/26 01:02:03

Title
Three Westinghouse, One Pacemaker, One
Century Motors

Westinghouse Allis-Chalmers and Century Iron
Horse Motors

Westinghouse Motor and Sorgel Transformers
Four Breaker Boxes

Five GE AC Motors

Five Electric Motors

Westinghouse Switches

Two Electric Motors and Blower

Three Square D Transformers

Westinghouse Size 5 AC Control Panel
Square D I-Line Panel Board

Assortment of Electric Boxes

Westinghouse 60 HP Electric Motor, High
Efficiency Baldor 10 HP Electric Motor and
Wood Chipping Blade

Two Electrical Boxes

Two Radiators, Two Condensers, One
Tecumsea Gas Motor and Power House
Electrical Heater

One Box Crate Pallet of Air Filters, One Fuel
Pump, Shop Light, Roll of Netting, One Wire
Cable and One Rim

Two Cylinders, Two Rolls of Rubber Mats,
Tile, Assortment of Nuts, Bolts and Motor Parts

Economizer Electric Motor, Assortment of
Carrier Barrings, Electrical Box Panels and
Motor Parts

Cat 287B Skid Steer Non Operational

Dewalt DW705 12" Compound Miter Saw with
Metal Cutting Blade

Three GE 100 Watt Vertica Hanging 554 Bulb
Lights

General IRT207 Infrared Thermometer and
Delmhorst Wood Moisture Meter J-2000

AWG10 Copper Type MTW or THWN or
THHN

AWG10 Copper Type MTW or THWN or
THHN

AWG10 Copper Type MTW or THWN or
THHN

Six AWG Copper

AWG 10 Copper Wire
Assortment of 10 AWG Wires
Assortment of 12 AWG Wire



01/16/26 01:02:03

Lot Title
0335 Assortment of 12 and 6 AWG Wire and
Extension Cord

0336 Assortment of Controls and Circuit Breakers
and Extension Cord

0337 Assortment of 12,10,18 AWG Wire

0338 Assortment of Heavy Duty Safety Switches
0339 1984 Allis Chalmers 6140 4x2

0340 Cat 287C Skid Steer Non Operational

0341 150' x 5' Conveyor Belt with 82' of Metal
Structure

0500 Nine Containers of Starting Fluid
0501 Skid Steer Forks
0502 Two Schutz 263 Gallons Tanks

PAYMENT METHODS

Credit Cards on file will automatically be charged beginning at 1:00 PM C.S.T. on December 13, 2017.
Once completed, apaid invoice will be in each bidder's account and bidder MUST bring a copy
(electronic or hard copy) with them to the scheduled auction pick-up.

For other forms of payment (i.e. Cash,Check, or Wire Transfer): Bidder must notify Tays Realty &
Auction LLC by 12:00 PM C.S.T. on December 13, 2017, either by email at bidding@taysauctions.com
or by phone at 931-526-2307

Payments may be made at the scheduled auction pick-up, so long as Tays Realty & Auction LLC has
been properly notified in the manner stated above.

AUCTION PICKUP

620 Maxwell St. Cookeville Location: December 15, 2017 from 9:00AM to 5:00PM C.T. at 620 Maxwell
St. Cookeville, TN 38501.

1669 Wash Pelfrey Rd., Evensville Location: Pickup by appointment only. Please call Nate Houser at
(423) 605-7511 to schedule pickup.

37332 and 30441 US Highway, Pikeville Location: Pickup by appointment only. Please call Nate Houser
at (423) 605-7511 to schedule pickup.

PICK UPLOCATION

620 Maxwell St. Cookeville, TN 38501, 1669 Wash Pelfrey Rd. Evensville, TN 37332 and 30441 US
Highway Pikeville, TN 37367

REMOVAL ASSISTANCE

Buyer is responsible for loading equipment, Tays staff will help if possible. Some items will require
professional disassembly and rigging. All professional companies will need to provide proof of insurance
before loading and rigging. The items in the Evansville and Pikeville locations will need to be removed
thirty (30) days after the auction has closed. The buyer is responsible for calling Tays Realty & Auction,
LL C to make a scheduled appointment to remove the items at the Evansville and Pikeville locations.

Buyer's Premium: There is a 10% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction.

620 Maxwell St, Cookeville, TN 38501 -- Phone (931) 526-2307

5/6



_ 01/16/26 01:02:03
taysauctions.com

6/6



