

620 Maxwell St Cookeville, TN 38501

taysauctions.com

Wood Processing Equipment

Auction Opens: Tue, Nov 28 10:00am CT Auction Closes: Tue, Dec 12 10:00am CT

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
0001	Dump Hopper	0034	Assortment of Shop Tools
0002	Grapple Bucket for Front End Loader	0035	Open Serrated Seals
0003	JRB Attachments LLC 8' Front Loader Bucket	0036	16 New Yellow Pyramex Hard Hats
0004	Fuel Tank	0037	Impulse Foot Sealer
0005	Dump Hopper	0038	Impulse Auto Sealer
0006	Grapple Attachment for Skid Steer	0039	Two Sealers
0007	Cat Bucket for Skid Steer	0040	Impulse Foot Sealer
0008	2003 International 4300 DT466 Spreader Truck	0041	Tri Jet
0009	Skid Steer Bucket	0042	New Auto Type Impulse Sealer
0010	Fuel Tank	0043	Two Battery Charger/Auto Start
0011	Fuel Tank	0044	Two Chains
0012	Dump Hopper	0045	Extension Cords and Ladder
0013	Dump Hopper Green	0046	Radiator
0014	1999 JLG Lift	0047	Turn Table Hopper
0015	Skid Steer Bucket	0048	Four Rails
0016	Dump Hopper Green	0049	Roll of Rubber Belting
0017	Grapple Bucket	0050	SPX Hydraulic Motor and Conveyor Belt
0018	SpeedAire Air Compressor	0051	Toyota Fork Lift
0019	Dock Plate	0052	Skid Steer Attachment
0020	Over 400,000 Fire Wood Bags	0053	Case Fork Attachment for Front End Loader
0021	Over 300' Poly/Double Bubble/Reflective	0054	04 Grapple Bucket
0022	G2/L2 Tubless Tire	0055	Skid Steer Fork Attachment
0023	Two 42" Belt Drive Blowers	0056	Two Non Operational 246B Cat Skid Steers
0024	Pirate Brand Quality Sand Blaster	0057	Toyota Fork Lift
0025	Banding Machine	0058	Peanut Wagon
0026	Banding Machine	0059	Peanut Wagon
0027	Plastic Banding Machine	0060	Peanut Wagon
0028	Plastic Banding Machine	0061	John Deere HPX Gator 4x4
0029	Banding Machine	0062	Cat 246B Skid Steer
0030	Two Samuel Strapping System	0063	Daewoo Forlift GC25
0031	Samuel Strapping System	0064	40" Salsco Portable Shaving Mill
0032	Samuel Strapping System	0065	Barko 275B Knuckle Boom
0033	Five 5 Gallon Gas Cans	0066	2007 Genie TML 4000N

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
0067	60" Buck Saw	0107	BM&M 1 Deck Chip Screen
0068	Buck Saw	0108	36" Conveyor
0069	Adams Portable Adjustable Conveyor 06	0109	36" Conveyor
	Kohler Command Pro 27	0110	Wood Fuel Feed Hopper
	Magna One Synchronous AC Generator	0111	Webster FSM Vibrating Conveyor
	1977 Carley Dump Trailer	0112	MEC Company 50' Triple Bypass Tumble
	John Deere Wheel Loader		Dryer
	8' Post Pounder Skid Steer Attachment		Receiving Log Deck & Conveyor
	48' Flat Bed Trailer		Rotary Drum Debarker Delimber
	Bobcat Versa Handler V518 Non Operational	0115	Cutline Slow Down Chain with Sides & Accumulation Deck
	2000 Utility Van Trailer	0116	Linden Swing Type Buck Saw
	2000 Utility Van Trailer		Cut Line Log Transfer Chute
	45' Great Dane Van Trailer		60" Dual Head Pine Shaver
	98 Lufkin Van Trailer		60" Dual Head Pine Shaver
	1997 Utility Van Trailer		60" Dual Head Pine Shaver
	1994 Navistar International Crane Truck		Hydraulic Power Unit with Three Motors and
	Buck Saw 2 Burk Custom Log Troiler	V	Pumps
	2 Bunk Custom Log Trailer	0122	Proserve Anchor 3 Ton Gantry Crane
	2011 Pitts 2 Bunk Log Trailer 2005 53' Great Dane Van Trailer	0123	Modern Fuel Storage Tank 1700 Gallon with Hand Pump
0086	2013 53' Peerless Walking Trailer	0124	Fuel Tank
0087	2009 48' Peerless Walking Floor Trailer	0125	Caterpillar 450 kW Diesel Generator
0088	40' Lufkin Walking Floor Trailer		Kasten Wood Fuel Hopper
0089	99 Trail Start Walking Floor Trailer	0127	Schutte Buffalo Hammer Mill
0090	John Deere 544G Front End Loader	0128	Brock Six Ring Feed Bin
	2005 Freightliner Columbia	0129	Player Design 15,000,000 BTU Heating
0092	Kubota B26 Loader Backhoe		Chamber
	Two Ton Over Head Crane	0130	48" Steel Heat Distribution Header and Blowers with Control Building
	Bridge Port Lathe	0131	Roll Off Container with Fire Wood
	Three Ton CM Hoist		Three Stall Semi Loading Station (Unfinished)
	Three Ton CM Hoist		Uninstalled BM&M 8'x14' Three Deck Chip
	K.O Lee Surface Grinder	0.200	Screen Screen
	Machine Operating System Tool Stand	0134	Pine Post
		0135	Two Bundles of Pine Post
0100	Westinghouse 40 Hp Motor Lifeline 30 HP Motor	0136	Two Bundle Pine Post
0101	Player Design 40,000,000 BTU Vertical Steel	0137	Pine Post
	Wood Fired Burner	0138	Unfinished Portable Conveyor
0102	MEC 50' Triple Bypass Tumble Dryer	0139	Unassembled Peerless Double Dump Chip
0103	Advanced Metals Galvanized Receiving Hopper w/ Blower	0140	Hopper with Clamshell Dumps Ford 9000 S/A Truck
0104	BM&M 2 Deck Chip Screen		Ford Truck Bed
	BM&M Chip Screen	0142	Two Incomplete Peanut Wagons
	KP Klein KPT-120 Porto-Tower Water Storage		Two Incomplete Peanut Wagons
	-		

Lot	Title
0144	Two Incomplete Peanut Wagons
0145	Man Lift Basket
0146	Pallet of 15" Tires and Wheels
0147	Air Compressor Pump Free
0148	Two 8'x10" Fuel Tank Saddles
0149	Ibeam, Misc Ibeam Legs, Duct Tubing, Conveyor End with Roller and Belt Guides, Conveyor Belt Frames, Misc Safety Shells, Pallets 2" Drag Chain and Misc Metal Sheeting
0150	Two 5' Shaving Head and Two 5' Double Head Frames Metal Sheeting
0151	Two 30' Sections V Log Table with One Set Log Kicker and Hydro Controls
0152	Misc. Scrap Metal
0153	Chain Track for Log Deck
0154	Six 10' Sections 48"w Belt Conveyor Tables
0155	Turn Table Hopper
0156	2008 Fairbanks 60 Ton Pitless Scales

0157	610 Prentice Knuckle Bomm
0158	Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
0159	Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
0160	Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
0161	Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
0162	Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
0163	Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
0164	Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
0165	Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
0166	Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
0167	Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood
0168	Peanut Wagons Used to Dry Fire Wood

	12/11/20 001201
Lot	Title
0169	Special Built 24" Swing Saw with Extra 10'x20" Roller Conveyor
0170	Tin Metal Siding and Structural Steel
0171	120' of 15'W V Shaped Conveyor with Drag Chain
0172	Seven Sticks of 5" C Channel and One Stick of 5" C Channel
0173	Angle Iron
0174	IBeams, Square Tabing, Angle
0175	C Channel
0176	C Channel, Angle Iron, Angles
0177	Channel
0178	56' Uninstalled Conveyor Belt Structural Steel with Elec. Motor and Rollers
0179	Two Solutions Installed Conveyor Belt Structural Steel with Rollers
0180	C Channel Tack Welded Together and Two Heavy Duty Ibeam Saw Horses
0181	Bulletin 2100 Motor Control Center
0182	Two 11'Long Arm Rams, Axle and Clamp for 4' Circular Saw Blade Two Chain Drive Gears, Misc Steel, Block In, and Plastic Tote, Roll of Insulation
0183	Control Tower and Stand Unfinished
0184	Metal Work Bench with Steel Plate
0185	Pipe Tubing
0186	Miscellaneous Gears, Chain, Motors
0187	Sheet of Steel Diamond Plate and Square Tubing
0188	Catwalk and Catwalk Grate
0189	Three Pallets of Elec. Connectors Boxes Conduit Connectors and Fuses
0190	Six Elec. Control Switches
0191	GE 300 Line Control
0192	GE CR306 Magnetic Starter
0193	Elec. Control Center Benshaw
0194	Conduit with Topaz Connectors Hangers, Threaded Rod, 90 Degree Elbows, Misc. One Conduit
0195	Drag Chain and U Belt
0196	Unfinished Cat Walk
0197	Assortment of Waterpipe, Hand Rail, Two Long Arm Rams
0198	Pallets of Red Mesh Firewood Bags
0199	250 Gallon Tote, 4-55 Gal Barrels. Pallet of Wood Blocks and Crate with Old Strapping

0200 Fabricated Lift Arm for Pallet Forks

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
0201	All Loose Firewood Under Three Stall Truck Loading Station	0306	Three Westinghouse, One Pacemaker, One Century Motors
	F600 Gas/Fuel Truck Misc Steel Augers Calvert, Log Kicker Dust	0307	Westinghouse Allis-Chalmers and Century Iron Horse Motors
0203	Collector, 15 MBTU Burner Parts, Hyd. Pump	0308	Westinghouse Motor and Sorgel Transformers
	Drag Chain, Conveyor Parts	0309	Four Breaker Boxes
	Morbark Industries Post Shaver	0310	Five GE AC Motors
	Douglas Pine Shaver	0311	Five Electric Motors
	Hytrol 16" Belt Conveyor	0312	Westinghouse Switches
	BM&M Two Deck Chip Screen	0313	Two Electric Motors and Blower
	53' Vertical Conveyor	0314	Three Square D Transformers
0209	Eight Bundles of 1.75"x22" Chain Link Fence Top Rail Pipe	0315	Westinghouse Size 5 AC Control Panel
0210	John Deere 544E LL (Log Loader)	0316	*
	Great Dane 53' Van Trailer W/ Side Damage	0317	
	Tigercat 230 Knuckle Boom Dump Hopper 3000 Lbs. Capacity	0318	Westinghouse 60 HP Electric Motor, High Efficiency Baldor 10 HP Electric Motor and Wood Chipping Blade
	US Motor 75hp. Electric 3 Phase Motor on	0319	Two Electrical Boxes
V 21 .	Stand	0320	Two Radiators, Two Condensers, One
0215	Hydraulic Pump Station W/8hp. Gas Motor		Tecumsea Gas Motor and Power House
0216	Lincoln 225 Amp Welder with Cart and Torch Hoses on Plastic Reel	0321	Electrical Heater One Box Crate Pallet of Air Filters, One Fuel
0217	GAP Co. Metal Banding Machine with Pallet of Nine Rolls of Banding	0021	Pump, Shop Light, Roll of Netting, One Wire Cable and One Rim
0218	Two Pallet Jacks and One 8' Step Ladder	0322	Two Cylinders, Two Rolls of Rubber Mats,
0219	11 Bundles of Untreated Pine Post	0222	Tile, Assortment of Nuts, Bolts and Motor Parts
0220	22 Bundles of Untreated Wood 8' Posts	0323	Economizer Electric Motor, Assortment of Carrier Barrings, Electrical Box Panels and
0221	33 Bundles of Untreated Wood 8' Posts		Motor Parts
0222	11 Bundles of Untreated Wood 8' Posts	0324	Cat 287B Skid Steer Non Operational
0223	15 Bundles of Untreated Wood 8' Posts	0325	Dewalt DW705 12" Compound Miter Saw with
0224	Five Bundles of Untreated Wood Posts	0226	Metal Cutting Blade
0225	Peanut Wagon	0326	Three GE 100 Watt Vertical Hanging 554 Bulb Lights
	Little Giant 28' Elevator with Hydro Pump	0327	
	30 Semi Trailer/Truck Tires		Delmhorst Wood Moisture Meter J-2000
	Le Roy Semor Hydraulic Pump with Reservoir	0328	AWG10 Copper Type MTW or THWN or
0229	Six Log Racks and One Headache Rack	0220	THHN
	Fuel Transfer Tank W/ 12V Fill-Right Pump Case 321D Wheel Loader	0329	AWG10 Copper Type MTW or THWN or THHN
	Assortment of Motors	0330	AWG10 Copper Type MTW or THWN or
	Westinghouse Motor		THHN
	Two Westinghouse Motors and One Teco Motor	0331	Six AWG Copper
0303	Three GE Motors	0332	AWG 10 Copper Wire
	Imperial Motor	0333	Assortment of 10 AWG Wires
	Allis Chalmers Motors	0334	Assortment of 12 AWG Wire

Lot Title

- **0335** Assortment of 12 and 6 AWG Wire and Extension Cord
- **0336** Assortment of Controls and Circuit Breakers and Extension Cord
- **0337** Assortment of 12,10,18 AWG Wire
- 0338 Assortment of Heavy Duty Safety Switches
- **0339** 1984 Allis Chalmers 6140 4x2
- 0340 Cat 287C Skid Steer Non Operational
- **0341** 150' x 5' Conveyor Belt with 82' of Metal Structure
- 0500 Nine Containers of Starting Fluid
- 0501 Skid Steer Forks
- 0502 Two Schutz 263 Gallons Tanks

PAYMENT METHODS

Credit Cards on file will automatically be charged beginning at 1:00 PM C.S.T. on December 13, 2017. Once completed, a paid invoice will be in each bidder's account and bidder MUST bring a copy (electronic or hard copy) with them to the scheduled auction pick-up.

For other forms of payment (i.e. Cash,Check, or Wire Transfer): Bidder must notify Tays Realty & Auction LLC by 12:00 PM C.S.T. on December 13, 2017, either by email at bidding@taysauctions.com or by phone at 931-526-2307

Payments may be made at the scheduled auction pick-up, so long as Tays Realty & Auction LLC has been properly notified in the manner stated above.

AUCTION PICKUP

620 Maxwell St. Cookeville Location: December 15, 2017 from 9:00AM to 5:00PM C.T. at 620 Maxwell St. Cookeville, TN 38501.

1669 Wash Pelfrey Rd., Evensville Location: Pickup by appointment only. Please call Nate Houser at (423) 605-7511 to schedule pickup.

37332 and 30441 US Highway, Pikeville Location: Pickup by appointment only. Please call Nate Houser at (423) 605-7511 to schedule pickup.

PICK UP LOCATION

620 Maxwell St. Cookeville, TN 38501, 1669 Wash Pelfrey Rd. Evensville, TN 37332 and 30441 US Highway Pikeville, TN 37367

REMOVAL ASSISTANCE

Buyer is responsible for loading equipment, Tays staff will help if possible. Some items will require professional disassembly and rigging. All professional companies will need to provide proof of insurance before loading and rigging. The items in the Evansville and Pikeville locations will need to be removed thirty (30) days after the auction has closed. The buyer is responsible for calling Tays Realty & Auction, LLC to make a scheduled appointment to remove the items at the Evansville and Pikeville locations.

Buyer's Premium: There is a 10% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction.

620 Maxwell St, Cookeville, TN 38501 -- Phone (931) 526-2307